
OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

1 / 6

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:311595-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Hatay: Construction work for water projects
2021/S 119-311595

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Works

Legal Basis:
This contract will be financed by the EIB from the EU Regional Trust Fund in Response to the Syrian Crisis and is subject 
to EIB’s Guide to Procurement.
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Hatay Metropolitan Municipality General Directorate of Hatay Water and Sewerage Administration 
(HATSU)
Town: Hatay
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
E-mail: iletisim@hatay.bel.tr 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.hatsu.gov.tr/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Water

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Construction of Hatay Drinking Water Networks
Reference number: EIB-GtP/MADAD-HTY-W01

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45240000 Construction work for water projects

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:
These contracts will include: 3 lots of Drinking Water Networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 9 344 123.75 EUR

II.2) Description

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 6

mailto:iletisim@hatay.bel.tr
https://www.hatsu.gov.tr/


OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

2 / 6

II.2.1) Title:
Construction of Harbiye Drinking Water Network
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45240000 Construction work for water projects

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This contract will include:
— construction of the drinking water network pipe lines having a total length approx. 119 km and diameter 
between 110 mm and 500 mm Ductile Iron (5 km), HDPE (114 km);

— construction of the new service reservoirs having a capacity 5 000 m3, house connections diameter 32 mm 
and 40 mm, 4 000 pcs., Auxiliary Network Structures (PRV’s,valve chambers etc) and crossings (horizontal 
drilling,river crossing and bridge crossing) approx. 156 m.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
European Union Regional Trust Fund In Response to The Syrian Crisis (hereinafter referred to as the ‘MADAD 
Fund’).

II.2.14) Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: The procedure shall be performed in line with 
the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Construction of Reyhanlı and Kumlu Drinking Water Network
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45240000 Construction work for water projects

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 6

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf


OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

3 / 6

This contract will include:
Reyhanlı;
— construction of the drinking water network pipe lines having a total length approx. 184 km and diameter 
between 90 mm and 450 mm, HDPE;
— construction of the new pump lines a total length approx. 3 km and diameter 110 and 355 mm. Auxiliary 
Network Structures (PRV’s,valve chambers etc) and horizontal drilling (under State roads) approx. 180 m;

— construction of the new service reservoirs having a capacity 2 000 m3 and 50 m3, house connections 
diameter 32 mm, 40 mm and 63 mm, 4500 pcs., mechanical, electrical installations and automation.
Kumlu;
— construction of the drinking water network pipe lines having a total length approx. 24.9 km and diameter 
between 90 mm and 280 mm, HDPE including house connections 800 pcs. And Network structures (chambers 
and fire hydrants).

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
European Union Regional Trust Fund In Response to The Syrian Crisis (hereinafter referred to as the ‘MADAD 
Fund’).

II.2.14) Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: The procedure shall be performed in line with 
the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Construction of Kırıkhan Drinking Water Network
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45240000 Construction work for water projects

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This contract will include:
— construction of the drinking water network pipe lines having a total length approx. 250 km and diameter 
between 110 mm and 500 mm, HDPE;
— construction of transmission line approx.1.81 km and pump line approx. 1.58 km, house connections 
diameter 32 mm and 40 mm, 5 000 pcs., Auxiliary Network Structures (PRV’s, valve chambers etc) and 
crossings (hang on bridge, horizonal drilling under highways) approx. 230 m.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 6

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf


OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

4 / 6

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
European Union Regional Trust Fund In Response to The Syrian Crisis (hereinafter referred to as the ‘MADAD 
Fund’).

II.2.14) Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: The procedure shall be performed in line with 
the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf)

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 137-335930

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: MADAD-HTY-W01

Lot No: 1

Title:
Construction of Harbiye Drinking Water Network

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/06/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 10
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ART İNŞ. END. TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 195 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 6

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:335930-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

5 / 6

Contract No: MADAD-HTY-W01

Lot No: 2

Title:
Construction of Reyhanlı and Kumlu Drinking Water Network

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
31/05/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ECAY İNŞAAT SAN. TUR. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 571 487.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: MADAD-HTY-W01

Lot No: 3

Title:
Construction of Kırıkhan Drinking Water Network

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
11/06/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 11
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ALKAN İNŞAAT TAAH. TİC. SAN. LTD. ŞTİ.
Town: Istanbul
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 577 636.75 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 6



OJ/S S119
22/06/2021
311595-2021-EN

6 / 6

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Hatay Metropolitan Municipality General Directorate of Hatay Water and Sewerage Administration 
(HATSU)
Town: Hatay
Country: Turkey

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
16/06/2021

22/06/2021 S119
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

6 / 6


